

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT**

No. 06-4536

Paul Kamienski,

APPELLANT,

VS.

**ROY L. HENDRICKS, Superintendent;
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY;
OCEAN COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE,**

APPELLEES.

*On appeal from the order of the U.S. District Court for the District
of New Jersey D.C.NO. 02-cv-03091 (SRC)*

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES

MARLENE LYNCH FORD
PROSECUTOR OF OCEAN COUNTY NEW JERSEY
BY: SAMUEL MARZARELLA
SENIOR ASSISTANT PROSECUTOR
119 HOOPER AVENUE
P.O. BOX 2191
TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08754
(73) 929-2027
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT	
POINT I: DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO MEET HIS BURDEN BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED AT TRIAL SHOWS THAT “NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT COULD HAVE FOUND PROOF BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT” FOR THE CRIMES OF MURDER AND FELONY MURDER.....	41
POINT II: THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY, APPELLATE DIVISION’S REVERSAL OF THE TRIAL COURT’S J.N.O.V. WAS NOT AN UNREASONABLE APPLICATION OF FEDERAL LAW.....	84
CONCLUSION.....	84

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bates v. McCaughtry</u> , 934 F.2d 99 (1991).....	41
<u>Connell v. State</u> , 318 So.2d 782, 792 (Ala. Cr. App. 1974).....	47
<u>Cosby v. Jones</u> , 682 F. 2d 1373 (11 th Cir. 1982).....	82
<u>Douglas v. Hendricks</u> 236 F.Supp.2d 412 (D.N.J.,2002).....	41
<u>Garner v. Louisiana</u> , 368 U.S. 157 (1961).....	41
<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	40, 41, 42, 84
<u>Jacobs v. Horn</u> , 395 F.3d 92 (3 rd Cir. 2005).....	83
<u>Keller v. Larkins</u> 251 F.3d 408 (C.A.3 (Pa.) 2001).....	85
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 344 So.2d 213, 216 (Ala. Cr. App. 1977).....	47
<u>State in the Interest of J.R. and H.O.</u> , 234 NJ.Super. 388 (Ch. Div. 1988).....	69, 70, 80
<u>State v. Bass</u> , 221 N.J. Super. 466 (App. Div. 1987).....	49

<u>State v. Beard</u> , 16 <u>N.J.</u> 50 (1954)	47, 84
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 80 <u>N.J.</u> 587 (1979)	71
<u>State v. Darby</u> , 200 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 327, (App. Div. 1984, certif. den. 101 <u>N.J.</u> 226 (1985)	67, 77
<u>State v. DiRenzo</u> , 53 <u>N.J.</u> 360 (1969)	71
<u>State v. Gantt</u> , 101 <u>N.J.</u> 573 (1986)	75
<u>State v. Gelb</u> , 212 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 582 (App. Div. 1986), certif. den. 107 <u>N.J.</u> 633 (1987)	43, 44, 45
<u>State v. Gerald</u> , 113 <u>N.J.</u> 40 (1988)	6, 67
<u>State v. Hammock</u> , 214 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 320 (App. Div. 1986)	43
<u>State v. Holland</u> , 59 <u>N.J.</u> 451 (1971)	68, 69
<u>State v. Kamienski, et al.</u> , 254 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 75 (App. Div. 1992)	42, 84
<u>State v. Martin</u> , 213 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 426 (App. Div. 1986) .	46, 48, 71
<u>State v. Moll</u> , 206 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 257 (App. Div. 1986)	47
<u>State v. Nunez</u> , 209 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 127, 131 (App. Div. 1986)	49
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 210 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 43 (App. Div. 1986), certif. den. 105 <u>N.J.</u> 582 (1986)	passim
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 32 <u>N.J.</u> 501, 522 (1960) cert. den. 364 <u>U.S.</u> 936	71
<u>State v. Stentson</u> , 174 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 402 (Law Div. 1980), aff'd o.b. 188, <u>N.J. Super.</u> 361 (App. Div. 1982), certif. den. 93 <u>N.J.</u> 268	68
<u>State v. Sullivan</u> , 77 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 81 (App. Div. 1962)	passim
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 76 <u>N.J.</u> 344 (1978)	iv, 47, 48
<u>State v. White</u> , 98 <u>N.J.</u> 122 (1984)	43, 44, 75
<u>State v. Whitted</u> , 232 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 384 (App. Div. 1989)	70
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 232 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 432 (App. Div. 1989) ..	78, 79,
81	
<u>United States v. Barlos</u> , 470 F.2d 1245, 1252-1253 (D.C. Cir. 1972)	79

Other Authorities

<u>New Jersey Penal Code: Final Report of the New Jersey Law Revision Committee</u> , <i>supra.</i> at 59	45
<u>New Jersey Criminal Law Revision Commission</u> 57 (1971)	43
